

STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023

| | Note | Group | | Company | |
|--|------|-------------------|-------------------|------------------|------------------|
| | | 2023 RM | 2022 RM | 2023 RM | 2022 RM |
| Revenue | 21 | 170,796,998 | 150,722,506 | - | - |
| Cost of sales | | (144,949,312) | (125,197,563) | - | - |
| Gross profit | | 25,847,686 | 25,524,943 | - | - |
| Other income | | 2,200,592 | 1,103,608 | 3,544,778 | 796,584 |
| Administrative expenses | | (12,054,872) | (8,751,484) | (1,343,850) | (1,739,955) |
| Other expenses | | (907,979) | (211,262) | - | - |
| Net loss on impairment of financial assets | | (449,244) | (491,330) | - | - |
| Profit/(Loss) from operation | | 14,636,183 | 17,174,475 | 2,200,928 | (943,371) |
| Finance costs | 22 | (1,241,451) | (775,505) | - | - |
| Profit/(Loss) before tax | 23 | 13,394,732 | 16,398,970 | 2,200,928 | (943,371) |
| Taxation | 24 | (3,343,441) | (4,470,834) | (35,513) | (22,659) |
| Profit/(Loss) for the financial year | | 10,051,291 | 11,928,136 | 2,165,415 | (966,030) |
| Other comprehensive (loss)/income | | | | | |
| <i>Item that are or may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss</i> | | | | | |
| Exchange differences on translation of foreign operations | | (181) | 1,260 | - | - |
| Other comprehensive (loss)/income for the financial year, net of tax | | (181) | 1,260 | - | - |
| Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the financial year | | 10,051,110 | 11,929,396 | 2,165,415 | (966,030) |
| Profit/(Loss) for the financial year attributable to: | | | | | |
| Owners of the Company | | 10,078,861 | 11,930,499 | 2,165,415 | (966,030) |
| NCI | | (27,570) | (2,363) | - | - |
| | | 10,051,291 | 11,928,136 | 2,165,415 | (966,030) |
| Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the financial year attributable to: | | | | | |
| Owners of the Company | | 10,078,680 | 11,931,759 | 2,165,415 | (966,030) |
| NCI | | (27,570) | (2,363) | - | - |
| | | 10,051,110 | 11,929,396 | 2,165,415 | (966,030) |
| Earnings per share: | | | | | |
| Basic (sen) | 25 | 2.61 | 3.21 | | |
| Diluted (sen) | 25 | 2.50 | 3.21 | | |

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the financial statements.